FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-26-2002



102293679

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
× New ///2/0/02	X Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (line 1) Randy BALABERDA	Month Day Year 11/13/2002							
Name (line 2)								
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) Spotwave Wireless Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the							
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment							
Address (line 1) 1 Hines Road	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a							
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 3) Ottawa	Ontario, Canada K2K 3C7 State/Country Zip Code							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
<i>J</i>								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 13513 FRAME: 0736

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(613) 780-8673		
Name	Ogilvy Renault				
Address (line 1)	1981 McGill College Avenue				
Address (line 2)	Suite 1600				
Address (line 3)	Montreal, Quebec				
Address (line 4)	H3A 2Y3				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 1		
Enter either the Pat Pat If this document i signed by the first Patent Coop Enter only	s being filed together with a new Pate st named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number vif a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pate Pate Pate Pate Pate Pate Pate Pate	nt Number(s)		
Deposit	of Payment: Encl Account payment by deposit account or if add	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): osed Deposit Account litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	\$ 40.00 # 19-5113 Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
attach indica		elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi			
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

> **PATENT REEL: 13513 FRAME: 0737**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

	WHEREAS	S . I. Randv	· Balaberda	a of 12.1	1chaugh1	n Cres, Kana	ta, Ontorio	
and	tion relating	to MONIT	ORING S United	TABILITY	OF AN	, am named ON-FREQUE application	as inventor in the NCY REPEA	
entire	3C7, Canad	a (hereina nd interes	fter referre t in and to	ed to as th	e assigne	lines Road, ee), is desirouventions and	s of acquiring	g the

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

EXECUTED at

OTTAWA, ONTARIO, CAMBON

this 13 day of rowers see, 2002, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

WITNESS:

Rank Bolabada

KERRY A. WALSH

RECORDED: 11/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 13513 FRAME: 0738